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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   192000132 11/25/2019 Basse, Amy                               MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               28.49     27 E 801 342 215000 341             

                                                                 09/05/19-09/30/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000132                 28.49 

                                                                                                                           

   192000133 11/25/2019 Berget, Doris                            REIMBURSEMENT FOR ELEMENTARY                        28.38     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                 SCIENCE                                                                                           

   192000133 11/25/2019 Berget, Doris                            TRAVEL EXPENSE                                     148.11     10 E 801 342 264400 000             

                                                                 REIMBURSEMENT-SKYWARD USER GROUP                                                                  

                                                                 CONFERENCE 10/20/19-10/22/19                                                                      

   192000133 11/25/2019 Berget, Doris                            REIMBURSEMENT FOR NEW 1ST GRADE                     94.95     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES-RF                                                                             

                                                                                Totals for 192000133                271.44 

                                                                                                                           

   192000134 11/25/2019 Borst, Jayne                             TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-WASSA                 218.30     10 E 801 342 232100 000             

                                                                 FALL CONFERENCE                                                                                   

                                                                                Totals for 192000134                218.30 

                                                                                                                           

   192000135 11/25/2019 Braun, Stephanie                         SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES-FOOD IS FUN               1,223.76     10 E 802 411 110001 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000135              1,223.76 

                                                                                                                           

   192000136 11/25/2019 Brooks, Jonathan                         REIMBURSEMENT FOR CONFERENCE                       246.00     10 E 801 312 221300 000             

                                                                 REGISTRATION AMERICAN CHORAL                                                                      

                                                                 DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE                                                                  

                                                                 MARCH 4-7 2020                                                                                    

                                                                                Totals for 192000136                246.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000137 11/25/2019 Burns, Shawn                             MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               81.20     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

   192000137 11/25/2019 Burns, Shawn                             TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-STATE                 279.74     10 E 101 342 221300 000             

                                                                 PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND HEALTH                                                                     

                                                                 CONVENTION 10/24/19-10/25/19                                                                      

                                                                                Totals for 192000137                360.94 

                                                                                                                           

   192000138 11/25/2019 Christensen, Dawn                        ART CLASSROOM SUPPLIES                              11.43     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

   192000138 11/25/2019 Christensen, Dawn                        ART CLASSROOM SUPPLIES                              15.00     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

   192000138 11/25/2019 Christensen, Dawn                        ART CLASSROOM SUPPLIES                              40.00     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000138                 66.43 

                                                                                                                           
   192000139 11/25/2019 Cobb, Holly                              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR OCT 2019                  13.34     10 E 801 342 129000 000              
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   192000139 11/25/2019 Cobb, Holly                              TRAVEL EXPENSE                                      97.44     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                 REIMBURSEMENT-FOLLETT INSTITUTE                                                                   

                                                                 WORKSHOP                                                                                          

                                                                                Totals for 192000139                110.78 

                                                                                                                           

   192000140 11/25/2019 Croatt, Dana                             TEXT BOOK FOR CONFERENCE                           146.66     10 E 104 411 241000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000140                146.66 

                                                                                                                           

   192000141 11/25/2019 Dhein, Kristin                           ITEMS TO SUPPORT 8TH GRADE SCIENCE                 101.44     10 E 301 411 126000 000             

                                                                 LABS                                                                                              

                                                                                Totals for 192000141                101.44 

                                                                                                                           

   192000142 11/25/2019 Dykstra, Carrie                          TRAVEL EXPENSE                                      66.58     10 E 102 342 221300 000             

                                                                 REIMBURSEMENT-JUNIOR ART DOCENT                                                                   

                                                                 SCHOOL PROGRAM TEACHER IN-SERVICE                                                                 

                                                                 (MANDATORY)                                                                                       

                                                                                Totals for 192000142                 66.58 

                                                                                                                           

   192000143 11/25/2019 Erickson, Donald                         MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               41.47     10 E 801 342 254100 000             

                                                                 10/03/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

   192000143 11/25/2019 Erickson, Donald                         TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-WASBO                 236.38     10 E 801 342 254100 000             

                                                                 FACILITY MASTERS CONFERENCE                                                                       

                                                                                Totals for 192000143                277.85 

                                                                                                                           

   192000144 11/25/2019 Ericksen, Richard                        TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-DELIVER                        24.24     10 E 801 342 251000 000             

                                                                 CLOSING DOCUMENTS FOR LOC 10/15/19                                                                

                                                                                Totals for 192000144                 24.24 

                                                                                                                           

   192000145 11/25/2019 Farren, Joel                             TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-BOYS STATE                    132.24     10 E 401 342 241000 000             

                                                                 VOLLEYBALL SUPERVISION 11/08/19                                                                   

                                                                                Totals for 192000145                132.24 

                                                                                                                           

   192000146 11/25/2019 Feucht, Heidi                            TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-TEXT                   26.68     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                 SETS CONFERENCE                                                                                   

   192000146 11/25/2019 Feucht, Heidi                            TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-TEXT SETS                       5.22     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                 CONFERENCE                                                                                        

                                                                                Totals for 192000146                 31.90 

                                                                                                                           
   192000147 11/25/2019 Foti, Kimberly                           REIMBURSEMENT FOR SPECIAL                          100.00     27 E 801 942 159100 019              
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                                                                 EDUCATION PROGRAM AIDE LICENSE                                                                    

                                                                 RENEWAL CONFIRMATION                                                                              

                                                                 #WS2ELO003337286                                                                                  

                                                                                Totals for 192000147                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000148 11/25/2019 Freiburger, Erika                        TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-TIER                   14.50     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                 2 TEAM TRAINING                                                                                   

   192000148 11/25/2019 Freiburger, Erika                        TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-PBIS COACHES                   15.66     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                 CORNER 11/13/19                                                                                   

                                                                                Totals for 192000148                 30.16 

                                                                                                                           

   192000149 11/25/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR OCT 2019                  57.13     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

   192000149 11/25/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc                          TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-QUARTZ CIO                    111.18     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                 VISIONS CONFERENCE                                                                                

   192000149 11/25/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc                          TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-TECHNOLOGY                     18.56     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                 LEADERS NETWORK MEETING 11/14/19                                                                  

                                                                                Totals for 192000149                186.87 

                                                                                                                           

   192000150 11/25/2019 Gagan, Christina                         MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR SEP/OCT                    4.64     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                 2019                                                                                              

                                                                                Totals for 192000150                  4.64 

                                                                                                                           

   192000151 11/25/2019 Gemske, Alissa                           REIMBURSEMENT FOR WI DEPARTMENT OF                 100.00     27 E 801 942 159100 019             

                                                                 PUBLIC INSTRUCTION-EDUCATOR                                                                       

                                                                 LICENSING ONLINE ON 10/22/19                                                                      

                                                                 CONFIRMATION #WS2ELO004031219                                                                     

                                                                                Totals for 192000151                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000152 11/25/2019 Gerbitz, Lori                            MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               14.56     27 E 801 342 215000 341             

                                                                 10/03/19-10/18/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000152                 14.56 

                                                                                                                           

   192000153 11/25/2019 Ghere, Jamie                             TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-WI SCHOOL                     283.55     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

                                                                 PSYCHOLOGIST CONFERENCE                                                                           

                                                                 10/23/19-10/25/19                                                                                 

   192000153 11/25/2019 Ghere, Jamie                             MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               46.63     27 E 801 342 215000 341             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/29/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000153                330.18 
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   192000154 11/25/2019 Gunzel, Caitlyn                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                              101.21     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000154                101.21 

                                                                                                                           

   192000155 11/25/2019 Holmes, Jeffrey                          TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-STATE                         106.08     10 E 827 342 232100 608             

                                                                 SUPERINTENDENT CONFERENCE & MENTAL                                                                

                                                                 HEALTH TRAINING-DOJ GRANTS                                                                        

   192000155 11/25/2019 Holmes, Jeffrey                          TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-STATE                          90.48     10 E 801 342 232100 000             

                                                                 SUPERINTENDENT CONFERENCE & MENTAL                                                                

                                                                 HEALTH TRAINING-DOJ GRANTS                                                                        

                                                                                Totals for 192000155                196.56 

                                                                                                                           

   192000156 11/25/2019 Juedes, Shelley                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               80.62     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/30/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000156                 80.62 

                                                                                                                           

   192000157 11/25/2019 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-CESA                   22.04     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                 #1 PBIS TIER 2 BOOSTER TRAINING                                                                   

   192000157 11/25/2019 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-SUBURBAN                       22.04     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                 SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER MEETING                                                                      

                                                                 11/07/19                                                                                          

   192000157 11/25/2019 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               67.86     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                 10/02/19-10/30/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000157                111.94 

                                                                                                                           

   192000158 11/25/2019 Kaminski, Mark                           TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-SRO                    13.34     10 E 301 342 221300 000             

                                                                 CONFERENCE 11/13/19                                                                               

                                                                                Totals for 192000158                 13.34 

                                                                                                                           

   192000159 11/25/2019 Karrels, Michael                         TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-WILSON                         62.64     27 E 801 342 221300 341             

                                                                 READING SYSTEM TRAINING                                                                           

                                                                 10/30/19-11/01/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000159                 62.64 

                                                                                                                           

   192000160 11/25/2019 Kohel, Kathryn                           TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-ELEMENTARY                     43.50     10 E 101 342 241000 000             

                                                                 PRINCIPAL CONFERENCE                                                                              

                                                                                Totals for 192000160                 43.50 

                                                                                                                           
   192000161 11/25/2019 Krentz, Tessa                            MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT AUG-OCT 2019                  10.44     10 E 801 342 251000 000              
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                                                                                Totals for 192000161                 10.44 

                                                                                                                           

   192000162 11/25/2019 Krupo, Barbara                           TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-PBIS                   16.24     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                 TRAINING                                                                                          

                                                                                Totals for 192000162                 16.24 

                                                                                                                           

   192000163 11/25/2019 Kurth, Pamela                            CLOTHING ALLOWANCE REIMBURSEMENT                    75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000163                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000164 11/25/2019 Lamb, Todd                               TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-WAUKESHA                       23.20     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

                                                                 DISTRICT OFFICE (DIRECTORS                                                                        

                                                                 MEETING)                                                                                          

   192000164 11/25/2019 Lamb, Todd                               MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               40.02     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

                                                                 09/03/19-09/30/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000164                 63.22 

                                                                                                                           

   192000165 11/25/2019 Last, Jennifer                           MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               78.48     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000165                 78.48 

                                                                                                                           

   192000166 11/25/2019 Le Duc, Robin                            MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               35.38     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000166                 35.38 

                                                                                                                           

   192000167 11/25/2019 Lex, Janet                               MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               97.44     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

                                                                 09/19/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000167                 97.44 

                                                                                                                           

   192000168 11/25/2019 Lodes, Eric                              TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-WSTMA                 124.24     10 E 801 342 254100 000             

                                                                 FALL MEETING 10/22/19                                                                             

                                                                                Totals for 192000168                124.24 

                                                                                                                           

   192000169 11/25/2019 Mamayek, Tammy                           MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               31.32     10 E 801 342 214000 000             

                                                                 10/03/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000169                 31.32 

                                                                                                                           

   192000170 11/25/2019 Meixner, James                           MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR OCT 2019                  34.22     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000170                 34.22 
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   192000171 11/25/2019 Miller, Candice                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               55.68     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000171                 55.68 

                                                                                                                           

   192000172 11/25/2019 Nachtwey, Carrie                         MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               98.02     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000172                 98.02 

                                                                                                                           

   192000173 11/25/2019 Newton, Janice                           CLOTHING ALLOWANCE REIMBURSEMENT                    75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000173                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000174 11/25/2019 Oftedahl, Scott                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               54.52     10 E 801 342 265300 000             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/24/19                                                                                 

   192000174 11/25/2019 Oftedahl, Scott                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               20.01     10 E 801 342 265300 000             

                                                                 10/25/19-10/30/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000174                 74.53 

                                                                                                                           

   192000175 11/25/2019 Owens, Christopher                       CLOTHING ALLOWANCE REIMBURSEMENT                    75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000175                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000176 11/25/2019 Polzar, Devon                            MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               15.66     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                 08/29/19-09/30/19                                                                                 

   192000176 11/25/2019 Polzar, Devon                            MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               17.11     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                 10/07/19-10/28/19                                                                                 

   192000176 11/25/2019 Polzar, Devon                            TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-PBIS                           18.21     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                 NETWORKING SESSION (AM ONLY)                                                                      

                                                                 11/12/19                                                                                          

                                                                                Totals for 192000176                 50.98 

                                                                                                                           

   192000177 11/25/2019 Rhoads, Rhonda                           MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                              174.58     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                 10/01/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000177                174.58 

                                                                                                                           

   192000178 11/25/2019 Rusch, Ashley                            TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT-NEW                    27.84     27 E 801 342 221300 341             

                                                                 SPED TEACHER TRAINING                                                                             

                                                                 09/26/19-09/30/19                                                                                 

   192000178 11/25/2019 Rusch, Ashley                            EMPLOYEE TRAVEL                                     41.76     27 E 801 342 221300 341             

                                                                 REIMBURSEMENT-WILSON READING                                                                      
                                                                 SYSTEM TRAINING 10/30/19-11/01/19                                                                  
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                                                                                Totals for 192000178                 69.60 

                                                                                                                           

   192000179 11/25/2019 Seramur, Diane                           REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPLES AT                        230.00     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

                                                                 BARTHEL ORCHARD FIELD TRIP TO USE                                                                 

                                                                 IN CANNING AND FOR CLASS                                                                          

                                                                                Totals for 192000179                230.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000180 11/25/2019 Spanton, Monica                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               69.02     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                 09/03/19-09/30/19                                                                                 

   192000180 11/25/2019 Spanton, Monica                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                               36.54     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                 10/07/19-10/31/19                                                                                 

                                                                                Totals for 192000180                105.56 

                                                                                                                           

   192000181 11/25/2019 Tabaska, Rannon                          MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR SEPT/OCT                  25.40     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                 2019                                                                                              

                                                                                Totals for 192000181                 25.40 

                                                                                                                           

   192000182 11/25/2019 Tumidajewicz, Carissa                    KINDERGARTEN FLOOR PLAY OUTLINES                     7.00     10 E 104 411 213000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000182                  7.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000183 11/25/2019 Unertl, Sara                             S. Unertl 19-20 contract for                       150.00     10 E 405 342 223100 000             

                                                                 mileage                                                                                           

                                                                                Totals for 192000183                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000184 11/25/2019 Van Hyle, Lisa                           ART MATERIALS PURCHASED FROM ART                    60.00     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                 CONFERENCE                                                                                        

   192000184 11/25/2019 Van Hyle, Lisa                           ART MATERIALS PURCHASED FROM ART                   328.20     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                 CONFERENCE                                                                                        

                                                                                Totals for 192000184                388.20 

                                                                                                                           

   192000185 11/25/2019 Washburn, Lori                           REFUND LUNCH ACCOUNT                                40.00     50 L 000 000 816950 000             

                                                                                Totals for 192000185                 40.00 

                                                                                                                           

   192000186 11/25/2019 Zingsheim, Jeffrey                       TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-WASBO                         369.90     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                 CONFERENCE 11/03/19-11/04/19                                                                      

                                                                                Totals for 192000186                369.90 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks              7,238.70  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                                 0.00               0.00           5,828.66           5,828.66                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                       0.00               0.00           1,191.98           1,191.98                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                           40.00               0.00             178.06             218.06                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                       40.00               0.00           7,198.70           7,238.70                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 44,674.68     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,820.25     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     91.70     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,662.72     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    861.80     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    466.90     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    104.56     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 44,805.00     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,820.25     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     91.70     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,662.72     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    861.80     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    466.90     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900252 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    104.56     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900252            135,495.54 

                                                                                                                           

   201900257 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    -80.61     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900257 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    -80.61     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900257               -161.22 

                                                                                                                           

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    130.32     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 44,296.94     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,918.37     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     91.70     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,477.13     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,963.99     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,130.80     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     87.55     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 44,296.94     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,918.37     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     91.70     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,666.34     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,963.99     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,130.80     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201900268 10/31/2019 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     87.55     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900268            146,252.49 

                                                                                                                           

   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      49.81     10 E 102 411 110405 000             
   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      17.25     10 E 102 411 110400 000              
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   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     135.00     10 E 102 312 221300 000             

   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      21.97     10 E 102 411 110400 000             

   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      39.99     10 E 102 411 110000 000             

   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      42.37     10 E 102 411 110401 000             

   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      14.28     10 E 102 411 110000 000             

   201900291 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      14.80     10 E 102 411 122100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900291                335.47 

                                                                                                                           

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      16.67     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     177.86     27 E 801 411 152000 347             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      47.90     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      76.70     27 E 801 446 158000 341             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      60.52     27 E 801 411 152000 347             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      49.88     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      81.67     27 E 801 411 152000 347             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      55.40     27 E 801 411 152000 347             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     210.00     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

   201900292 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     268.20     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 201900292              1,044.80 

                                                                                                                           

   201900293 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      95.00     10 E 801 312 264100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900293                 95.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201900294 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     554.76     50 E 801 446 257220 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900294                554.76 

                                                                                                                           

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      64.00     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      27.16     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     -49.94     10 E 101 411 122100 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      34.43     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      21.45     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      17.56     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      23.91     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      12.87     10 E 101 411 221300 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      59.96     10 E 101 411 110405 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     362.51     10 E 101 411 110405 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      32.29     10 E 101 411 241000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                       8.87     10 E 101 411 110400 000             
   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      30.96     10 E 101 411 110404 000              
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   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     168.36     10 E 101 342 241000 000             

   201900295 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     122.36     10 E 101 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900295                936.75 

                                                                                                                           

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      17.94     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     192.31     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     177.10     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     181.88     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     342.00     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     613.95     10 E 401 435 132100 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                    -241.08     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   1,091.55     10 E 401 472 143000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     134.07     10 E 401 446 123000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      16.91     10 E 401 439 127000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     266.93     10 E 401 312 221300 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      61.99     10 E 401 446 241000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      22.76     10 E 401 411 124000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     171.00     10 E 401 446 126000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      14.95     10 E 401 411 135200 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      29.75     10 E 401 411 127000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     145.00     10 E 401 312 221300 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     167.44     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      27.99     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      26.90     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      56.30     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      20.00     10 E 401 411 123000 000             

   201900296 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      60.00     10 E 401 411 161322 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900296              3,597.64 

                                                                                                                           

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      35.99     27 E 801 411 156600 341             

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     590.00     27 E 801 312 221300 341             

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     100.00     27 E 801 312 264400 341             

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     100.00     27 E 801 312 264400 341             

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     100.00     27 E 801 312 264400 341             

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     100.00     27 E 801 312 264400 341             

   201900297 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     100.00     27 E 801 312 264400 341             

                                                                                Totals for 201900297              1,125.99 

                                                                                                                           
   201900298 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     384.00     10 E 801 342 232100 000              



3frdtl01.p Germantown School District  2:11 PM 11/20/19 
05.19.10.00.00-010087 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 10/28/19 - 11/25/19) PAGE:        4 
 

       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   201900298 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     364.00     10 E 801 411 232100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900298                748.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201900300 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   2,720.30     49 E 401 446 255000 602             

                                                                                Totals for 201900300              2,720.30 

                                                                                                                           

   201900301 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     121.07     10 E 401 411 161306 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900301                121.07 

                                                                                                                           

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     164.99     10 E 405 411 162000 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     242.49     10 E 405 411 162000 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   3,070.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     300.00     10 E 405 312 223100 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      17.00     10 E 405 411 162216 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   1,053.00     10 E 305 421 162000 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     162.70     10 E 405 342 223100 000             

   201900302 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      51.78     10 E 405 411 223100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900302              5,061.96 

                                                                                                                           

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      98.97     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     -30.22     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     569.76     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      18.72     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                       4.95     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      14.72     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     219.95     10 E 801 461 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      63.75     10 E 801 311 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      38.22     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      34.50     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      98.10     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201900303 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                    -125.99     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900303              1,005.43 

                                                                                                                           

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      53.97     10 E 101 411 222200 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   2,270.77     10 E 401 451 122000 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                    -600.00     10 E 801 312 221300 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     102.45     10 E 801 342 221100 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   1,380.99     10 E 801 411 110000 000             
   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   1,450.21     10 E 801 411 221100 000              
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   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     350.18     10 E 801 439 120000 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     508.80     10 E 801 471 120000 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      56.50     10 E 801 472 110000 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      59.00     10 E 801 942 221100 000             

   201900305 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     777.64     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 201900305              6,410.51 

                                                                                                                           

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     170.14     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      21.99     10 E 301 411 122000 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      29.99     10 E 301 439 126000 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      70.87     10 E 301 411 120007 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      44.25     10 E 301 411 120007 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     300.00     10 E 301 411 241000 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     262.85     10 E 301 411 120007 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     269.89     10 E 301 411 125500 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     274.50     10 E 301 411 135200 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      28.45     10 E 301 439 122110 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     220.00     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

   201900306 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     220.00     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900306              1,912.93 

                                                                                                                           

   201900307 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                       8.30     10 E 103 353 263300 000             

   201900307 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      39.25     10 E 103 411 122100 000             

   201900307 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      16.62     10 E 103 411 122100 000             

   201900307 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     120.95     10 E 103 353 263300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900307                185.12 

                                                                                                                           

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,656.32     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    429.43     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    107.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 52,475.00     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 15,348.79     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    244.28     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,744.39     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,331.57     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,589.68     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     57.14     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    407.96     50 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 66,863.73     10 L 000 000 811612 000              
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   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 16,385.54     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    238.91     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,176.91     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 52,475.00     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 15,348.79     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    244.28     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,744.39     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,331.57     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,589.68     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     57.14     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900308 10/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    407.96     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900308            260,255.46 

                                                                                                                           

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    268.32     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,061.79     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    219.83     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                     62.50     80 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,147.45     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                      3.75     80 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201900309 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  1,198.44     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900309              5,962.08 

                                                                                                                           

   201900310 10/31/2019 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900310                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,742.74     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    527.58     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 14,979.05     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  1,999.93     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900311 10/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    396.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900311             23,328.63 

                                                                                                                           

   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    279.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    140.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     60.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 39,551.32     10 L 000 000 811613 000             
   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 10,825.63     27 L 000 000 811613 000              
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   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    142.99     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900312 10/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    732.75     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900312             51,731.69 

                                                                                                                           

   201900314 10/31/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                 11,489.64     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201900314 10/31/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  2,602.89     27 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201900314 10/31/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                    187.50     50 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201900314 10/31/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                 12,054.34     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201900314 10/31/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  2,944.70     27 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201900314 10/31/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                    104.16     50 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900314             29,383.23 

                                                                                                                           

   201900315 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Adjustments - FSA                                  112.50     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900315                112.50 

                                                                                                                           

   201900316 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     216.53     10 E 104 411 110000 000             

   201900316 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                      64.50     10 E 104 411 241000 000             

   201900316 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                     211.60     10 E 104 411 241000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900316                492.63 

                                                                                                                           

   201900317 10/31/2019 CHASE                                    COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD CHARGES                   4,016.89     10 A 000 000 714000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900317              4,016.89 

                                                                                                                           

   201900318 11/08/2019 Citi Cards                               Costco Commercial Credit Card                       14.15     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   201900318 11/08/2019 Citi Cards                               Costco Commercial Credit Card                      119.34     50 E 801 415 257250 000             

   201900318 11/08/2019 Citi Cards                               Costco Commercial Credit Card                      134.26     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

   201900318 11/08/2019 Citi Cards                               Costco Commercial Credit Card                      812.46     50 E 801 421 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900318              1,080.21 

                                                                                                                           

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  4,890.24     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    375.51     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    107.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 64,899.11     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 16,171.91     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    277.66     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,706.26     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 15,278.48     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,782.14     27 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     64.93     80 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    399.04     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 83,703.50     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 17,779.24     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    294.09     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,245.02     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 64,899.11     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 16,171.91     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    277.66     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,706.26     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 15,278.48     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,782.14     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     64.93     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201900319 11/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    399.04     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900319            313,553.66 

                                                                                                                           

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    268.32     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,061.79     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    219.83     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                     62.50     80 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,147.45     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                      3.75     80 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201900320 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  1,198.44     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900320              5,962.08 

                                                                                                                           

   201900321 11/15/2019 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900321                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,742.74     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    527.58     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 14,979.05     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                      1.61     80 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  1,999.93     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    581.72     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201900322 11/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    396.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900322             23,328.63 

                                                                                                                           

   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                  1,115.60     10 L 000 000 811613 000             
   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    128.40     27 L 000 000 811613 000              
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   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     60.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 47,864.41     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 11,514.50     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    170.14     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201900323 11/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    763.90     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900323             61,616.95 

                                                                                                                           

   201900325 11/15/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                 11,009.64     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201900325 11/15/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  2,602.89     27 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201900325 11/15/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                    187.50     50 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201900325 11/15/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                 11,846.02     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201900325 11/15/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  2,632.22     27 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201900325 11/15/2019 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                    104.16     50 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900325             28,382.43 

                                                                                                                           

   201900326 11/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Adjustments - T. Sonnenburg                        112.50     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201900326                112.50 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks          1,117,062.11  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                           859,536.24               0.00          20,139.02         879,675.26                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                 209,166.37               0.00           2,948.43         212,114.80                    

49    BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND                 0.00               0.00           2,720.30           2,720.30                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                       17,911.65               0.00           1,620.82          19,532.47                    

80    COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND                   3,019.28               0.00               0.00           3,019.28                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                1,089,633.54               0.00          27,428.57       1,117,062.11                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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      237469 10/31/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    775.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237469 10/31/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                     50.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237469                825.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237470 10/31/2019 Arturo Peroza Meza, Carlos               OFFICIAL -SOCCER BOYS VARSITY                       60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                 10/15/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237470                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237471 10/31/2019 AT&T                                     SERVICE 09/20/19-10/19/19                        2,069.15     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237471              2,069.15 

                                                                                                                           

      237472 10/31/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,491.50     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237472 10/31/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                     30.00     80 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237472 10/31/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    772.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237472 10/31/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  6,939.16     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237472 10/31/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                     30.00     80 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237472 10/31/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    327.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237472              9,590.66 

                                                                                                                           

      237473 10/31/2019 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP           PROGRESS BILLING #3 FOR AUDIT OF                 3,068.00     10 E 801 311 231700 000             

                                                                 THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE                                                                  

                                                                 YEAR ENDED JUNE 30 2019                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 237473              3,068.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237474 10/31/2019 Behrens, Tamaran                         OFFICIAL-SWIM/DIVE GIRLS VARSITY                    62.50     10 E 405 311 162101 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237474                 62.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237475 10/31/2019 Beilfuss Corp                            APPLICATION OF MILORGINITE TO                      450.00     10 E 401 324 254200 000             

                                                                 SOCCER FIELD-GHS                                                                                  

                                                                                   Totals for 237475                450.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237476 10/31/2019 Bierbach, Robert                         OFFICIAL-SWIM/DIVE GIRLS VARSITY                    62.50     10 E 405 311 162101 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237476                 62.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237477 10/31/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Maintenance Service - GHS -                        314.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Service to Remove Sprinkler Head                                                                  

                                                                 for Work Being Performed on Air                                                                   
                                                                 Handling Unit in Food Service                                                                      
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                                                                 Areas.  Removal & Reinstall                                                                       

                                                                 Included                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237477                314.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237478 10/31/2019 Boston Tea Party Ship, Inc               BOSTON TEA PARTY SKYPE TOUR                        675.00     10 E 301 411 129000 000             

                                                                 CONTRACT CONFIRMATION #591078                                                                     

                                                                                   Totals for 237478                675.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237479 10/31/2019 Boswell Book Company                     BOOKS                                               36.68     10 E 301 432 222200 000             

      237479 10/31/2019 Boswell Book Company                     BOOKS                                               91.15     10 E 301 432 222200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237479                127.83 

                                                                                                                           

      237480 10/31/2019 Breckenfelder, Kevin                     OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS JV 10/08/19                    47.50     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

      237480 10/31/2019 Breckenfelder, Kevin                     OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS VARSITY                        60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                 10/08/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237480                107.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237481 10/31/2019 Brown, Perry                             OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL BOYS JV                        100.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             

                                                                 10/12/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237481                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237482 10/31/2019 C D Smith Construction Inc               ADD SURFACE MOUNTED CLOCKS AS                    3,129.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 REQUESTED BY GHS                                                                                  

      237482 10/31/2019 C D Smith Construction Inc               REMOVE EXISTING CABINET AND                        787.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 INSTALL NEW IN SPECIAL ED 110                                                                     

                                                                                   Totals for 237482              3,916.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237483 10/31/2019 Century Link                             MONTHLY CHARGES OCTOBER 2019                        44.59     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237483                 44.59 

                                                                                                                           

      237484 10/31/2019 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    352.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237484                352.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237485 10/31/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc                 AC POWERED INLINE AMPLIFIER                         85.95     10 E 301 324 254490 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237485                 85.95 

                                                                                                                           

      237486 10/31/2019 Dejewski, David                          OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL VARSITY 10/11/19                  67.50     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237486                 67.50 
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      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     36.90     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.23     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.55     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.55     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,654.15     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      5.65     80 L 000 000 811691 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    400.30     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     28.28     50 L 000 000 811691 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,732.78     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    479.73     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     43.62     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                 21,304.92     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     75.11     80 L 000 000 811632 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  4,596.70     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    375.56     50 L 000 000 811632 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    511.50     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     16.50     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.62     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.62     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Cobra - Dental                                     442.57     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Adjustments - Dental                            -1,948.70     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Cobra - Vision                                      28.99     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      237487 10/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI                       Adjustments - Vision                              -258.90     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237487             29,571.23 

                                                                                                                           

      237488 10/31/2019 Dresdow, Chau                            OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS JV 10/08/19                    47.50     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

      237488 10/31/2019 Dresdow, Chau                            OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS VARSITY                        60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                 10/08/19                                                                                          

      237488 10/31/2019 Dresdow, Chau                            OFFICIAL SOCCER BOYS VARSITY RE                     60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237488                167.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237489 10/31/2019 Eckert, Paul JR.                         OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL FRESHMAN                          50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237489                 50.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237490 10/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp                   FLEX BEN FEES OCTOBER 2019                         275.50     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237490                275.50 
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      237491 10/31/2019 Energy Performance Lighting - EPL        Maintenance Service - GHS -                      7,763.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Lighting Upgrade for Science                                                                      

                                                                 Hallway                                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 237491              7,763.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237492 10/31/2019 Fiala, Mark                              OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL VARSITY 10/11/19                  67.50     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237492                 67.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237493 10/31/2019 Fiduciary Trust Internatl of the South   Payroll accrual                                  1,460.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237493              1,460.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237494 10/31/2019 Flasch, Lee                              OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL FRESHMAN                          50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

      237494 10/31/2019 Flasch, Lee                              OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL JV 10/17/19                       50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237494                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237495 10/31/2019 Germantown School District               Payroll accrual                                     10.00     10 E 801 411 253700 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237495                 10.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237496 10/31/2019 Gill, Patrick                            OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL VARSITY 10/11/19                  67.50     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237496                 67.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237497 10/31/2019 Giving Greetings                         Name Stamps                                         47.90     27 E 801 411 218100 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 237497                 47.90 

                                                                                                                           

      237498 10/31/2019 Goodwin, Chris                           OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS JV 10/15/19                    47.50     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237498                 47.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237499 10/31/2019 Gopher Performance                       Supplies Phy Ed                                    478.08     10 E 401 451 143000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237499                478.08 

                                                                                                                           

      237500 10/31/2019 Grainger Inc, W W                        Supplies - GHS - VBelts, Toggle                    551.84     10 E 401 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Starter, Screws, Anchors,                                                                         

                                                                 Submersible Pump, Drill Bit,                                                                      

      237500 10/31/2019 Grainger Inc, W W                        Supplies - GHS - VBelts, Toggle                  1,046.62     10 E 401 461 254300 000             

                                                                 Starter, Screws, Anchors,                                                                         

                                                                 Submersible Pump, Drill Bit,                                                                      

                                                                                   Totals for 237500              1,598.46 
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      237501 10/31/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc                    FF&E - AB - Phy Ed Office Desks,                 2,700.89     49 E 101 446 255000 602             

                                                                 Chairs, File Cabinet                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 237501              2,700.89 

                                                                                                                           

      237502 10/31/2019 Kamin, Gary                              OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL GIRLS VARSITY                   90.00     10 E 405 311 162121 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237502                 90.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237503 10/31/2019 Kettle Moraine YMCA                      CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                         175.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                 SEPTEMBER                                                                                         

      237503 10/31/2019 Kettle Moraine YMCA                      CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM OCTOBER                 195.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237503                370.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237504 10/31/2019 Kimmel, Lionel                           OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS V RE                           60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237504                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237505 10/31/2019 Kohn Law Firm S C                        Payroll accrual                                    699.35     27 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237505                699.35 

                                                                                                                           

      237506 10/31/2019 Lammscapes                               ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS & RESTORATION              11,839.90     49 E 401 324 255000 602             

      237506 10/31/2019 Lammscapes                               COMPLETE BILLING FOR PLANTINGS                  12,947.50     49 E 401 324 255000 602             

      237506 10/31/2019 Lammscapes                               Landscaping - AB Landscape Work                 43,473.00     49 E 101 324 255000 603             

                                                                                   Totals for 237506             68,260.40 

                                                                                                                           

      237507 10/31/2019 Langer Roofing and Sheet Metal           Maintenance Services - GHS & KMS -              14,185.00     41 E 301 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Summer Roofing Project                                                                            

      237507 10/31/2019 Langer Roofing and Sheet Metal           Maintenance Services - GHS & KMS -              32,146.00     41 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Summer Roofing Project                                                                            

                                                                                   Totals for 237507             46,331.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237508 10/31/2019 Lehman, Kelly                            OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL GIRLS VARSITY                   90.00     10 E 405 311 162121 000             

                                                                 10/17/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237508                 90.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237509 10/31/2019 Lenny's Pool Service Inc                 Supplies - GHS - Pool Chemical                     737.34     10 E 407 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Supplies                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237509                737.34 

                                                                                                                           
      237510 10/31/2019 Liberty Mutual Insurance                 INSURANCE PREMIUM                                3,120.58     10 E 801 711 270000 000              
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                                                                                   Totals for 237510              3,120.58 

                                                                                                                           

      237511 10/31/2019 Linsley, Judy                            OFFICIAL-SWIM/DIVE GIRLS VARSITY                    62.50     10 E 405 311 162101 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237511                 62.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237512 10/31/2019 Math Learning Center                     Bridges supplies                                   143.00     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237512                143.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237513 10/31/2019 MEI Total Elevator Solutions             Maintenance Service - ROCK, KMS,                   149.97     10 E 301 324 254300 000             

                                                                 GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections                                                                

      237513 10/31/2019 MEI Total Elevator Solutions             Maintenance Service - ROCK, KMS,                   191.75     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections                                                                

      237513 10/31/2019 MEI Total Elevator Solutions             Maintenance Service - ROCK, KMS,                   149.97     10 E 104 324 254300 000             

                                                                 GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections                                                                

                                                                                   Totals for 237513                491.69 

                                                                                                                           

      237514 10/31/2019 Menards                                  Metal Storage Cabinet for Tech Ed                  259.00     21 E 301 551 129000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237514                259.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237515 10/31/2019 Milwaukee Public Schools                 RONALD REAGAN HIGH SCHOOL FALL                     125.00     10 E 405 943 162101 000             

                                                                 SWIMMING EVENT 09/28/19                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 237515                125.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237516 10/31/2019 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel               Quote Attached for Milwaukee                       364.48     10 E 401 433 222200 000             

                                                                 Journal for School Year 2019-20                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 237516                364.48 

                                                                                                                           

      237517 10/31/2019 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel               ANNUAL MEETING LEGAL POSTINGS                      549.92     10 E 801 354 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237517                549.92 

                                                                                                                           

      237518 10/31/2019 Molitor, Diana                           OFFICIAL-SWIM/DIVE GIRLS VARSITY                    62.50     10 E 405 311 162201 000             

                                                                 10/08/19                                                                                          

      237518 10/31/2019 Molitor, Diana                           OFFICIAL-SWIM/DIVE GIRLS VARSITY                    95.00     10 E 405 311 162101 000             

                                                                 10/18/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237518                157.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237519 10/31/2019 Mott, Patrick                            OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL BOYS VARSITY                    50.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             
                                                                 10/16/19                                                                                           
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                                                                                   Totals for 237519                 50.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237520 10/31/2019 Munson Inc                               Maintenance Service - GHS -                     11,186.00     10 E 401 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Repairs to JV & Varsity Fields,                                                                   

                                                                 Replace Backstop Post                                                                             

      237520 10/31/2019 Munson Inc                               Maintenance Service - AB -                       3,128.00     10 E 101 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Installation of Chain Link Fence                                                                  

                                                                 on Playground/Road Side of                                                                        

                                                                 Property                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237520             14,314.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237521 10/31/2019 Northshorebank Leasing LLC               Vehicle - DIST - Leases for                        295.29     10 E 801 325 253600 000             

                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Vehicles -                                                                    

                                                                 Tool Van, Delivery Van, Grounds                                                                   

                                                                 Truck                                                                                             

      237521 10/31/2019 Northshorebank Leasing LLC               Vehicle - DIST - Leases for                        273.08     10 E 801 325 253600 000             

                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Vehicles -                                                                    

                                                                 Tool Van, Delivery Van, Grounds                                                                   

                                                                 Truck                                                                                             

      237521 10/31/2019 Northshorebank Leasing LLC               Vehicle - DIST - Leases for                        278.09     10 E 801 325 253600 000             

                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Vehicles -                                                                    

                                                                 Tool Van, Delivery Van, Grounds                                                                   

                                                                 Truck                                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 237521                846.46 

                                                                                                                           

      237522 10/31/2019 Otzelberger, James                       OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL JV 10019                          50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

      237522 10/31/2019 Otzelberger, James                       OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL JV 10/17/19                       50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237522                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237523 10/31/2019 Peltier, Jim                             OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL VARSITY 10/11/19                  67.50     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237523                 67.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237524 10/31/2019 Presidio Networked Solutions Group  LLC  Con-Smartnet Renewal                               540.72     10 E 801 481 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237524                540.72 

                                                                                                                           

      237525 10/31/2019 Pretty, Patrick                          OFFICIAL-SWIM/DIVE GIRLS VARSITY                    95.00     10 E 405 311 162101 000             

                                                                 10/18/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237525                 95.00 
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      237526 10/31/2019 Raptor                                   Volunteer Background Checks                      2,115.00     10 E 801 311 253700 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237526              2,115.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237527 10/31/2019 Riser, Michael                           OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL BOYS JV                        100.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237527                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237528 10/31/2019 Rufener, Eric                            OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS VARSITY                        60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237528                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237529 10/31/2019 Scholastic Magazines                     Sixth grade Science Magazines                      626.34     10 E 801 471 120000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237529                626.34 

                                                                                                                           

      237530 10/31/2019 School Exec Connect Inc                  SUPERINTENDENT SEARCH-1ST                        6,875.00     10 E 801 311 231100 000             

                                                                 PAYMENT-HALF OF TOTAL FEE                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 237530              6,875.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237531 10/31/2019 School Specialty Inc                     Speech Supplies                                     74.30     27 E 801 411 156600 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 237531                 74.30 

                                                                                                                           

      237532 10/31/2019 Sherman, James JR                        OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL VARSITY 10/11/19                  67.50     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237532                 67.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                          60.00     10 E 103 311 253700 000             

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                          74.90     10 E 301 311 253700 000             

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                         100.00     10 E 401 311 253700 000             

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                          74.90     10 E 801 311 253700 000             

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                          60.00     10 E 102 311 253700 000             

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                          60.00     10 E 104 311 253700 000             

      237533 10/31/2019 Shred-It Usa                             DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE                          90.00     10 E 101 311 253700 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237533                519.80 

                                                                                                                           

      237534 10/31/2019 Snap Fitness                             CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM AUGUST                   25.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      237534 10/31/2019 Snap Fitness                             CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                          25.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                 SEPTEMBER                                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 237534                 50.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237535 10/31/2019 Sonova USA                               Audiological Equipment                              29.20     27 E 801 411 156100 341             

      237535 10/31/2019 Sonova USA                               Audiological Equipment                           5,969.89     27 E 801 411 156100 341             
      237535 10/31/2019 Sonova USA                               Audiological Equipment (CREDIT)                 -1,393.00     27 E 801 411 156100 341              
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                                                                                   Totals for 237535              4,606.09 

                                                                                                                           

      237536 10/31/2019 Stocker, John                            OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL JV 10/17/19                       50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237536                 50.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237537 10/31/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  REFERENDUM CONSTRUCTION MATTERS                    832.00     49 E 801 311 255000 602             

      237537 10/31/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  SUPREME COURT-PETITION FOR REVIEW                3,575.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      237537 10/31/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  REAL ESTATE                                      2,005.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      237537 10/31/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  GENERAL                                         25,380.92     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237537             31,792.92 

                                                                                                                           

      237538 10/31/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  385.16     10 E 405 348 256740 000             

      237538 10/31/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  492.70     50 E 801 348 257300 000             

      237538 10/31/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  297.44     27 E 801 348 256251 011             

      237538 10/31/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  560.80     10 E 801 348 253500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237538              1,736.10 

                                                                                                                           

      237539 10/31/2019 Syverson, Kennan                         OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL BOYS JV                        100.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             

                                                                 10/12/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237539                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237540 10/31/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  2,458.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237540 10/31/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,045.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237540              3,503.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237541 10/31/2019 Teacher Direct                           S/L Supplies                                       381.44     27 E 801 411 156600 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 237541                381.44 

                                                                                                                           

      237542 10/31/2019 Tierney Brothers                         LCD Display                                        984.00     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

      237542 10/31/2019 Tierney Brothers                         LCD Display                                        984.00     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

      237542 10/31/2019 Tierney Brothers                         LCD Display                                      2,792.00     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237542              4,760.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237543 10/31/2019 Time Warner Cable                        SERVICES 10/22/19-11/21/19                       1,694.88     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237543              1,694.88 

                                                                                                                           

      237544 10/31/2019 Trane U S Inc                            CORRECTIVE ACTION TO CONTROLS-KMS                  392.00     10 E 301 324 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237544                392.00 
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      237545 10/31/2019 Uline                                    Supplies Main Office                               449.55     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

      237545 10/31/2019 Uline                                    Velcro                                             111.01     27 E 801 411 156600 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 237545                560.56 

                                                                                                                           

      237546 10/31/2019 Vanden Heuvel, Paul                      OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL FRESHMAN10/10/19                  50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

      237546 10/31/2019 Vanden Heuvel, Paul                      OFFICIAL-FOOTBALL JV 10/17/19                       50.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237546                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237547 10/31/2019 Voge, Kevin                              OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL BOYS JV                        100.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             

                                                                 10/12/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237547                100.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237548 10/31/2019 Voigt, Lindsey                           REIMBURSEMENT FOR ANTIGONE                          32.91     10 E 401 411 161306 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237548                 32.91 

                                                                                                                           

      237549 10/31/2019 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237549 10/31/2019 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237549 10/31/2019 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237549 10/31/2019 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237549              1,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237550 10/31/2019 Watson's Vending & Foodservice Inc       Office Water Coolers                                31.95     10 E 301 411 241000 000             

      237550 10/31/2019 Watson's Vending & Foodservice Inc       Office Water Coolers                                50.55     10 E 301 411 241000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237550                 82.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              AB - Electric                                      774.66     10 E 101 336 253300 000             

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              AB - Gas                                           173.45     10 E 101 331 253300 000             

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              RF - Gas                                           305.93     10 E 104 331 253300 000             

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              KMS - Electric                                      74.83     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              AB - Electric                                    2,601.23     10 E 101 336 253300 000             

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              Electric - RF                                    2,476.77     10 E 104 336 253300 000             

      237551 10/31/2019 WE Energies                              Rockfield - Electric                               166.19     10 E 104 336 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237551              6,573.06 

                                                                                                                           

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                 55,709.61     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                    181.00     80 L 000 000 811692 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                 12,906.86     27 L 000 000 811692 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                    790.00     50 L 000 000 811692 000             
      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                289,037.78     10 L 000 000 811631 000              
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      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                    825.09     80 L 000 000 811631 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                 65,999.75     27 L 000 000 811631 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Payroll accrual                                  4,431.68     50 L 000 000 811631 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Retirees                                        37,583.00     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      237552 10/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust                      Adjustments                                    -34,428.68     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237552            433,036.09 

                                                                                                                           

      237553 10/31/2019 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    606.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237553                606.99 

                                                                                                                           

      237554 10/31/2019 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                     65.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237554                 65.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237555 10/31/2019 Wisconsin Athletic Club                  CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                         105.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237555                105.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237556 10/31/2019 Witty, Jody                              OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL GIRLS VARSITY                   90.00     10 E 405 311 162121 000             

                                                                 10/17/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237556                 90.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237557 10/31/2019 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                         195.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      237557 10/31/2019 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                         195.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      237557 10/31/2019 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                         375.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      237557 10/31/2019 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAM                         195.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237557                960.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237558 10/31/2019 Zellmer, John                            OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL GIRLS VARSITY                   90.00     10 E 405 311 162121 000             

                                                                 10/10/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237558                 90.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237559 10/31/2019 Ziaja, Walter                            OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS JV 10/15/19                    47.50     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

      237559 10/31/2019 Ziaja, Walter                            OFFICIAL-SOCCER BOYS VARSITY                        60.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                 10/15/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237559                107.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237560 11/08/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Equipment Maintenance Agreement                    740.78     10 E 801 325 263300 000             

                                                                 07-1-19 - 06-30-20                                                                                

                                                                                   Totals for 237560                740.78 
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      237561 11/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend                    Water Delivery Main Office                          61.00     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

      237561 11/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend                    Supplies - MAINT - Rental of Water                  10.85     10 E 801 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Cooler for Drinking Water                                                                         

      237561 11/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend                    Bottled water & cooler rental                       84.50     10 E 501 411 253300 000             

      237561 11/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend                    COOLER MONTHLY RENTAL, BOTTLED                     112.60     10 E 102 411 241000 000             

                                                                 WATER FOR THE YEAR                                                                                

                                                                                   Totals for 237561                268.95 

                                                                                                                           

      237562 11/08/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group          220 ROUTE TRANSPORTATION-OCTOBER                10,155.26     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

                                                                 2019                                                                                              

      237562 11/08/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group          220 ROUTE TRANSPORTATION-SEPTEMBER              10,155.26     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

                                                                 2019                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 237562             20,310.52 

                                                                                                                           

      237563 11/08/2019 Kelmann Restoration                      RESTORATION/CLEAN UP FROM FIRE                  36,448.75     10 E 103 324 254320 000             

                                                                 DAMAGE-MAC                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 237563             36,448.75 

                                                                                                                           

      237564 11/08/2019 Lenny's Vegetable Garden                 FOOD                                                23.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237564                 23.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Supplies - DIST - Vinegar                           57.28     10 E 801 411 253300 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Supplies                                           106.68     50 E 801 411 257220 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Supplies for Tech Ed                                54.32     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Supplies for Tech Ed                                54.84     10 E 401 451 136200 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Supplies for Tech Ed                             1,290.72     10 E 401 451 136200 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Art Supplies                                       197.70     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Art Supplies                                       343.64     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

      237565 11/08/2019 Menards                                  Art Supplies                                       -57.90     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237565              2,047.28 

                                                                                                                           

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                Supplies for Tech Ed                                59.91     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                PURCHASE OF PIPE NIPPLES FOR                        26.42     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

                                                                 PROJECTOR MOUNTS AND PHONE WALL                                                                   

                                                                 MOUNT                                                                                             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            10.96     10 E 101 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             1.95     10 E 101 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             4.89     10 E 101 411 254300 000             
      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             6.45     10 E 101 411 254300 000              
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      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            25.47     10 E 103 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            15.83     10 E 104 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                           130.71     10 E 104 411 253300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            19.58     10 E 401 461 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            11.02     10 E 401 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             2.33     10 E 401 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             5.78     10 E 401 411 254200 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             4.80     10 E 401 411 254200 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            57.05     10 E 401 411 254200 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             1.03     10 E 801 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            33.32     10 E 801 411 254300 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                            47.97     10 E 801 411 254490 000             

      237566 11/08/2019 Neu's Building Center Inc                SUPPLIES                                             2.16     10 E 801 411 254490 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237566                467.63 

                                                                                                                           

      237567 11/08/2019 Olszewski, Jay                           OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 09/25/19                                                                                   

      237567 11/08/2019 Olszewski, Jay                           OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/16/19                                                                                   

      237567 11/08/2019 Olszewski, Jay                           OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/24/19                                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 237567                210.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237568 11/08/2019 Pietrowiak, Michael                      OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/16/19                                                                                   

      237568 11/08/2019 Pietrowiak, Michael                      OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/24/19                                                                                   

      237568 11/08/2019 Pietrowiak, Michael                      OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL-GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/28/19                                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 237568                210.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237569 11/08/2019 Raatz, Cynthia                           LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION WHICH                      300.00     10 E 405 311 162000 000             

                                                                 INCLUDES CPR/AED AND FIRST AID FOR                                                                

                                                                 NICK FOTI, MARY WOODSON, NANCY                                                                    

                                                                 PIETROWIAK                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 237569                300.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237570 11/08/2019 Really Good Stuff                        Supplies-Gr 2                                       19.99     10 E 102 411 110402 000             
      237570 11/08/2019 Really Good Stuff                        Supplies-Gr 2                                       17.98     10 E 102 411 110402 000              



3frdtl01.p Germantown School District  1:48 PM 11/20/19 
05.19.10.00.00-010087 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 10/29/19 - 11/25/19) PAGE:       14 
 

       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

                                                                                   Totals for 237570                 37.97 

                                                                                                                           

      237571 11/08/2019 Rosenthal, Ernie                         OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 09/25/19                                                                                   

      237571 11/08/2019 Rosenthal, Ernie                         OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/03/19                                                                                   

      237571 11/08/2019 Rosenthal, Ernie                         OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/14/19                                                                                   

      237571 11/08/2019 Rosenthal, Ernie                         OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/28/19                                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 237571                280.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237572 11/08/2019 Schmidt, Craig                           OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/03/19                                                                                   

      237572 11/08/2019 Schmidt, Craig                           OFFICIAL-BASKETBALL GIRLS MIDDLE                    70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                 SCHOOL 10/14/19                                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 237572                140.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237573 11/08/2019 School Specialty Inc                     Supplies-Kdg                                       299.95     10 E 102 411 110400 000             

      237573 11/08/2019 School Specialty Inc                     Supplies-Kdg                                        10.36     10 E 102 411 110400 000             

      237573 11/08/2019 School Specialty Inc                     Supplies-Music                                     211.02     10 E 102 411 125100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237573                521.33 

                                                                                                                           

      237574 11/08/2019 Selig Leasing Co Inc                     Lease Truck - food service                         657.51     50 E 801 325 257100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237574                657.51 

                                                                                                                           

      237575 11/08/2019 Sobczak, Gary                            OFFICIAL-VOLLEYBALL BOYS VARSITY                    50.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             

                                                                 10/16/19                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237575                 50.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                       238.42     10 E 102 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                       442.33     10 E 301 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                       920.33     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 
                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                      
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      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                        52.86     10 E 501 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                       237.59     10 E 103 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                       161.33     10 E 104 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                        52.85     10 E 502 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

      237576 11/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Service - DIST -                       351.02     10 E 101 325 258400 000             

                                                                 Recycling & Trash Disposal - Year                                                                 

                                                                 Three of Three Year Agreement                                                                     

                                                                                   Totals for 237576              2,456.73 

                                                                                                                           

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - FH, PAC, Pool & Emergency                 20,055.27     10 E 409 336 253300 000             

                                                                 Lighting - Electric                                                                               

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - Electric                                      22.23     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - Gas                                           26.03     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - Electric                                      15.71     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - Electric                                      75.91     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              Admin Bldg - Gas & Electric                        132.41     10 E 501 336 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - Electric                                      47.01     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              GHS - Electric                                      16.51     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      237578 11/08/2019 WE Energies                              Admin Bldg - Gas                                   192.69     10 E 501 331 253300 000             
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                                                                 Admin Bldg - Gas                                                                                  

                                                                                   Totals for 237578             20,583.77 

                                                                                                                           

      237579 11/15/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    775.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237579 11/15/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                     50.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237579                825.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237580 11/15/2019 AT&T                                     SERVICE 10/05/19-11/04/19                        1,033.95     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237580              1,033.95 

                                                                                                                           

      237581 11/15/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,491.50     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237581 11/15/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                     30.00     80 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237581 11/15/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    772.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237581 11/15/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  6,859.16     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237581 11/15/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                     30.00     80 L 000 000 811670 000             

      237581 11/15/2019 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    327.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237581              9,510.66 

                                                                                                                           

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      52.82     10 E 101 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      60.06     10 E 102 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      59.87     10 E 103 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      64.91     10 E 104 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    
      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      71.19     10 E 301 324 253300 000              



3frdtl01.p Germantown School District  1:48 PM 11/20/19 
05.19.10.00.00-010087 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 10/29/19 - 11/25/19) PAGE:       17 
 

       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      70.15     10 E 401 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      84.28     10 E 101 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      95.91     10 E 102 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      95.58     10 E 103 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                     103.61     10 E 104 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                     113.68     10 E 301 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                     111.94     10 E 401 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      44.93     10 E 101 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      51.13     10 E 102 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      50.95     10 E 103 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      55.23     10 E 104 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      60.60     10 E 301 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    
      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      59.66     10 E 401 324 253300 000              
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                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      68.54     10 E 101 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      78.00     10 E 102 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      77.73     10 E 103 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      84.26     10 E 104 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      92.45     10 E 301 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

      237582 11/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection                    Operational Services - AB, CL,                      91.02     10 E 401 324 253300 000             

                                                                 MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - Fire Alarm                                                                  

                                                                 System & Sprinkler Inspections                                                                    

                                                                                   Totals for 237582              1,798.50 

                                                                                                                           

      237583 11/15/2019 Century Link                             MONTHLY CHARGE 10/31/19                             41.55     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237583                 41.55 

                                                                                                                           

      237584 11/15/2019 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    352.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 237584                352.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237585 11/15/2019 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    GAS SUPPLY CHARGES OCTOBER 2019                  4,768.40     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      237585 11/15/2019 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    GAS SUPPLY CHARGES OCTOBER                       1,721.43     10 E 301 331 253300 000             

                                                                 2019-KMS                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 237585              6,489.83 

                                                                                                                           

      237586 11/15/2019 Ellevation LLC                           SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT                             800.00     10 E 814 430 122900 391             

                                                                 11/01/19-06/30/20                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 237586                800.00 

                                                                                                                           

      237587 11/15/2019 Fiduciary Trust Internatl of the South   Payroll accrual                                    250.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             